e O > &
S @/@ @J@ 9 S S . ._ )

QO
)

Nas §°

/..Aw ~ v'

& @/

/./. .WM&

e / /.4 —
B / 2 \ ////////////
\bvf/@ SEF J/7/ N\ /) T « & ////N\\

SO OFO O O O 980 O O O Of

) S

Nm S S S ) S S S N S u S @/@ @ /

S )
e - @Q\%QQQQ&@Q%QQ&\M«@&@%@QQQQ&m&QQQQ.QQQ@ s

R

Royal pulley power rack SX25




ATTENZIONE!

Se la struttura non viene fissata a terra e/o al muro, puo’
rib-altarsi e/o provocare danni a persone o oggetti in
Immediata vicinnanza.

| bulloni per il fissaggio del rig a muro e/o al pavimento non
sono Inclusi nel pacco, in quanto per diversi tipi di muro 7 pavi-
men-tazione bisogna utilizzare diversi tipi di bulloni d'ancoraggio.

OPOZORILO!

Ce se struktura prevrne, lahko pride do resnih telesnih
poskodb. Da bi preprecili nevarnost, da se ta struktura
prevrne, mora biti pritrjena na steno in / ali v tla.

Vijaki za pritrjevanje strukture na steno oz. tla niso prilozeni, saj
razlicne sestave zidov oz. tal zahtevajo razlicne vrste pritrdilnih
elementov. Uporabite take, ki ustrezajo sestavi vase stene oz. tal.

WARNING!

If the structure is not secured to the ground and / or to the
wall, it may overturn and / or cause damage to person or
object in the immediate vicinity.

The fixing bolts for wall and / or floor are not included in the pack-
age, since different types of anchor bolts must be used for dif-
fer-ent wall / floor types.



Assembly elements:

position: 1

Main top frame

position: 2

~

Bolt M10x16

position: 2

position: 50

4 Side support profile

position: 4

o]
o]
o
o]
o]

<E
g
o
r
*(l0
4
o/lo
9
o}
v
N
Qi
9
o[
:
N
Q!
@]
o}
e
Ll
"o
qr
9
o

Bolt M12x90

Rubber foot

position: 50

position: 6

~.[\,‘

10

M12 Nut

position: 1

Side bracket plate

position: 20

11 Pull-up bar frame

position: 2

15

M14 Nut

12

Cross support beam

position: 4

position: 40

..{, ‘

17

Weight plate holder

position: 1

©

14

M14 Washer

position: 1

18 Pulley wheel

position: 2

22

M10 Nut

19

Cable roller

position: 2

Cy

position: 2

24

Cable rod

position: 4

.

21

M10 Washer

position: 1

25 Bolt M12x25

position: 1

29

Top weight plate

26

Bolt M10x16

position: 1

position: 1

31

Pulley connector

position: 4

28

Pin bolt

position: 2

32 Pulley wheel large

position: 1

36

End cap

33

Bolt M10x50

position: 1
2 Rubber bumper
position: 100
9 M12 Washer
position: 4
16 Bearing pulley
position: 2
23 Round spacer
position: 1
30 Vertical rod
position: 1
37 Base arm

position: 2

position: 1

38

Bolt M12x100

position: 1

35

Box connector

39 Gear support arm

position: 1

40

Gear locking plate

a3

position: 4
6 Upright column

position: 20

13 Bolt M14x90
position: 1

20 Bolt M10x80
position: 29

27 weight plate
position: 1

34 Small cross beam
position: 2

41 Counterweight ball

position: 2

42

Cable stopper




Assembly elements:

R

position: 6

44

Pin cylinder

position: 3

45

Bolt M12x50

5

position: 1

43 Carabiner hook
position: 1

50 Mighty Rubber J cups L

position: 1

51

Mighty Rubber J cups R

position: 1

50

Leg Holder bar

position: 1
46 Safety hook
position: 1
51 Leg Holder Pillow

position: 2
49 Bolt M8x40
Q
position: 2
64 Foot Plate Cover

position: 2
48 Vertical mount bracket
position: 2
65 Foot Plate Blocker

position: 1
49 Pulley shaft assembly
position: 10
66 Joint




Assembly instruction:

STEP: 1




Assembly instruction

2

STEP

@0 ° ° o ° Y ° S ° ° ° ° £ ° e o o/ .\
o o o oD O OO UM OO U OO O O O OO D I/ O o OTFT ~ / \

I
%&W\AN\\
L O E

@0 ° ° S ES ° ° 'S ° ° ° °
o 4 0*Q\QQQQQ\QQQQQEQQQQQEQQQQQ\“QQQQ‘QQQQ

° ° ° ° N N N N N ° N ° ° N S o
L L 0wgigggQQ\QQQQQ\QQQQQ\QQQQQ‘QQQQQ‘QQQQ

° ° N ° N e N N N ° N ° °
L d 0wQ\QQQQQ\QQQQQ\QQQQQ\QQQQQ\QQQQQ&QQQ

@0 ° ° 'S S ° ° 'S ° ° ° ° ° °
o o 0*Qi%QQQQ‘QQQQQiQQQQQ\QQQQQEQQQQQ!QQQQ

@0 ° ° ° S ° LS 'S s S ° 'S ° s o/e
o o Q*QEQQQQQ\QQQQQEQQQQQ\QQQQQ‘QQQQQ‘QQQQ

\ N
S S S ° L) o S L] S L] S L ] S S S \\ /
»

e @ 0*Q\QQQQQEQQQQQ\QQQQQEQQQQQ‘QQQQQ!QQQQ

@0 ° ° ° ° ° ° S ° ° ° ° °
4 4 0w\QaQQQQ\QQQQQ\QQQQQEQQQQQ‘QQQQQ&QQQ




SN

S S

S

° ° N ° N ° N N N ° N N °
? L 0wgigggQQ\QQQQQ\QQQQQ\QQQQQ‘QQQQQ‘QQQQ

.\ &
'Y ° e ° Y ° ° ° \\ /
Q

¥ Or0 OO OIS OOOMO OO BooFOoooo00O0S

) o L

/A S o e 8 o 8 o s X \
VLEIRERY &7 X XX-X7 - XX XX X X- XX PN X2 2 X XXX XXX

//

P w—

//////////

=

ASN

b/ . o a Q [N Q [N [N o ° o [N ° o o/m

§ qn\ OO O O O OIS OO QOO0 O QOOQOR QOO0 Q909

»/0 L) S L) L) o S L 3 S L) S L ) S A 0/&
\ e o G‘\Q\QQQQQ\QQQQQEQQQQQ\QQQQQEQQQQQ!QQQQ
NG

/7 «

NSV /[E<<T /AN, \
o N \GF otc g /ooy /[ocomoooomooooomoo0000-0008 S

S S ° L) o S L] S L] S L ] S

\
S e G&\Q\QQQQQEQQQQQ\QQQQQEQQQQQ‘QQQQQ!QQQQ

3

Assembly instruction

STEP




Assembly instruction

4

STEP

»@ ° e M s m« s ° o ° M« ° M« \
W/ //.., ¥ OFO O/O O OnS O & O OFF O SO O mO O O O OO Q O |
A\ )

G\

q OSSN
» & ° & eJ ° ° ° ° /Pl.l//k S/ eJ ° 0/@
OFO O O O OIS O O O OFD OO O DO OO O OO OO O O8O OO S o~

e
L) A\ ) ) ) D )

) ) D ) A\ ) ) Qo

)

\%_

O OO O O O OUS OO O OO0 MO O O O OFO OO OO0 00

/O OO OO O Dm0 O O O OO O O O OO0 O O &

N
T~ ®

—

>0 A\ ) A\ ) Qo () ) Q L A\ ) D A\ ) d A\ ) A\ ) 0/@ 0 /
NG ° O©F o8 OO0 O OO O OO OO IMI OO OO0 0 _

N
N
=\




Assembly instruction

5

STEP

\ ~

s VUJY oW\ ORI OONO20DIMVOIIOIINIID IO DO D

‘\ Z g @ ° / ,6 e o o oo @& ° @ —— ’

2
ZN
We

AN
e

) )L

\\y////a/

\\0 Q0 90 \\/ N\ = \
[ A N\ c

> 000000000000000000000000000009
- - o & o o o [ g o &

»oo 8 // Alv
Q
40000000000009 _ \\ /
- </o O\
D)
. . T\ \\\l 4

000000000000000000000000000000

\

0000000000000 ) 0\9

7
x\\\ \_\



NEFAN

/NS = & QDA IVCDPDDIIAOIIRIODIAIAIOIIIIOIIIIOIOIOOD

N N\ & ° o — N\* - @ - a o
). AR y N
‘ \, g © o \\ >
\ \ / 1987 (2
\ O\ X

/\\M I\ ) R
S

SO EEEEREEEREEEREEREEREEN NEEEEEEEEEREEREEREEREER
SEEEEREEEREEEEREEEREEEEEEEEEEETEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

o

/o o
-

o P > P P o\ \
N\
QS o D ¢

‘\ - °_Q \\\Qﬁ\llw\w o ° P o P Y o 0\M1 S

N
O

6

QAOACCARVRODIDIIATTRLYONDIAIIIIDIIOIOOO00 D o
‘\0 ) ® o o o o o o P o ® ) ) 0\9 ()

Assembly instruction
;

STEP




Assembly instruction

STEP: 7

=

= WA WA PR g g

X

\\.

i
ot

NW -

N& = § Oo0000R000000R000000000000000® 7 o
\L/fe d @ ° g—=/A\° ° @ ° @ o oS )
% AN
(£ / )
&L =

/ DL

. Y

dyw” g N OO0 000000000® \ \\\. \////’/
H ‘ o / o o o o o o w/ / o Q\G o) \ ««a
— fxgv & AN \\§

OmU0000QO@OOOOOOWOOOOOOOOOOOOO@

o ° ° ° o /& o) eo\qu@\
0
0
\.\.\

|>//&w DA DANTIAATILANDIAINAIIACAIIIAIIIDD ‘ o A -
‘ P P P P o o o o P P P P o P 0\@ @\

\\\ 4§LW
Ui



Assembly instruction

8

STEP

A

QAR VNRIDIVAANRONDIIADNIIIOAAOIOIOIOON D
g 2./ o o ﬂ o ﬂ o o \
,o\s«v,, Y /4

3

\AAAN TR

Z

0‘0\0000000000090900000000000009 _ >
3 P ° P ° P 0\0 () \

(

0000000000

° s\ o °

1}

4

©EEE



Assembly instruction

9

STEP

0

, TSN
b/ 3 S /N@/“»« A G\ o ° ° ° &\
‘\\h\‘a A‘.w‘“, OO O QO O NS O & QO OO OO O DO O QO QO OO O 9" 028

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

¢

/0 S S L) () L ) A\ L A\ L) S d S
\ © ° O F Ok O OO M OO O OO O MO OO OO QPOO 099

_ /\
W/ . ..'.m. O /O O#O OO O DaO O O O OR0O O RO OO O O 9
o‘ ‘(‘ | ,
s ‘ 6
A\ \N” _ \ \\\m(

° ° ° o ° ° ° Y ° %ﬁ ° e °
G o

>

9,

& /Mﬁ/qﬂ%ﬁ 5 ° e ° ° QJ //__ /_

qw OFO O O O NS O & O OO OO O Dm0 O O QO Of
& 0
°

o o L o o o L )

o O F o8 o 00 oIS 090

~

N

g - &
[ O o#o O O 9o O 22

A\
=
\Q




Assembly instruction

10

STEP

\0 ) ) Q S ) AN ) D AN ) ) A\ ) D ) A\ a/e Q
le @ F OFoO O O O OIS O OO0 OO O IMO O OO OO OO OO0 00

) Q

QO QORI QO QOO Q20 Q

b1

A\ ) A\ ) 0/0 @
NQO OO OO OO O OO OO -

0

D
47

o
AN /S
s & & s - s o & \ aa/eQ

OFSO O O O OIS O & QO OFO OO O om0 QO QO Q9 f \\Ql

\ a !‘ T— /
e\\\\\\\\/\\ e
_%NN\N\
VAR
Uiy / ..

A\ ) L) > ///9 A\ ) \ A\ O/M’ Q/
o GW\Q\QQQQQRQQQQ \.\\%%nQQQQQnQQQQQ.QQQ% -
7 T /////////

— 2 Q»E H/‘\\ \\\ \

>0 ) ) L) S ) ) ) d )

\/@ ° ©F o oooomm oo A

ON
@\\x\/



Assembly instruction

STEP: 11

— <

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

/§
<




